
Persons Available to Preach
* those licensed to exhort but not do sacraments

Aaron Au 780-264-2844 ajau76@gmail.com

Allan Groen 780-472-8601 groenab@telus.net

Anne Vanderhoek 780-470-4753 anne@mosaichouse.ca

Bill Nieuwenhuis 403-783-0756 newiebill@gmail.com

Bob DeMoor 780-634-5193 demoors@shaw.ca

Cathy Ferchau* 780-983-5455 cferchau@gmail.com

Cecil VanNiejenhuis 780-451-3253 chekfore@gmail.com

Derrick Lee dekelee@gmailicom

Ernst DeVries ernstdevries@gmail.com

Frank deBoer 403-393-3391 frankfolkert@yahool.com

Gary Bomhof 403 597 3778 gjbomhof@gmail.com

Gordon Pols 780-761-6174 gordann2@shaw.ca

Harold Roscher 780-482-5522 haroldroscher@gmail.com

Harry Kuperus 780-471-5470 minne@telusplanet.net

Harry Vriend 780-473-0363 harryvriend@yahoo.ca

Henry Steenbergen 825-706-2197 h56steen@gmail.com

Hilary Andermatt ymdtrinity@gmail.com

Jack Hielema 403-348-5464 jackandalicehielema@gmail.com

John Jansen 780-478-8398 johnkjansen@shaw.ca

John Luth 780-686-8271 jluth1963@gmail.com

Jonathan Nicolai-deKoning 780-289-5730 dekoningjonathan@gmail.com

Karen Norris 780-484-4886 knorris7@gmail.com 

Karen Wilk 780-483-8064 wilkonline@shaw.ca

Ken Vis ken_vis@hotmail.com

Lisa Vander Leek 780-454-8151 lvanderleek@westendcrc.ca

Melle Pool 780-963-3285 mellepool@gmail.com 

Natasha Specht* 780-6992936 natashaspecht@gmail.com

Neil De Koning 403-358-8221 wcrcrev@gmail.com

Pete VanderBeek 604 936-4198 pastorpetev@gmail.com

Rick Mast 780-554-6397 rmast@ualberta.ca

Ron DeVries 780-619-6566 rondevries@crcna.org

Ron Klok 780-905-4740 rev.klok@gmail.com

Roy Berkenbosch 587-340-2247 roy.berkenbosch@kingsu.ca

Tim Wood 780-465-3500  x 8090 Tim.Wood@kingsu.ca

Tom Oosterhuis 780-483-8153 alycetom@telus.net
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